
Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 22 Jan 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL4663 Hawkes Bay Youth Trust Sport $7,627.50 $7,627.50 $0.00 $7,627.50 Full DR2

FL4657
Royal New Zealand Foundation Of

The Blind Incorporated
Health $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full PD2

FL4671
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 Full PD4

 Meeting Total: $32,627.50 $32,627.50 $0.00 $32,627.50  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 19 Feb 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL4685 Bowls New Zealand Incorporated Sport $1,445.00 $1,445.00 $0.00 $1,445.00 Full DR2

FL4688 Get Kids Active Charitable Trust Sport $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 Full DR2

FL4709
Hawke's Bay Community Fitness

Centre Trust
Community $3,154.04 $3,154.04 $0.00 $3,154.04 Full DR2

FL4707
Hawkes Bay Multiple Sclerosis

Society Incorporated
Health $1,198.00 $1,198.00 $0.00 $1,198.00 Full DR2

FL4673 Hawke's Bay Orchestra Arts $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 Full DR2

FL4682
Napier Fire Brigade Social Club

Incorporated
Cultural $1,739.13 $1,739.13 $0.00 $1,739.13 Full DR2

FL4687
Red Leap Theatre Charitable Trust

Board
Arts $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 Full DR2

FL4702 Sportslink Charitable Trust Board Community $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 Full DR2

FL4679 The Te Mata Park Trust Board Community $6,750.00 $6,750.00 $0.00 $6,750.00 Full DR2

FL4696
The Wairoa Community

Development Trust
Community $4,369.64 $4,369.64 $0.00 $4,369.64 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $33,155.81 $33,155.81 $0.00 $33,155.81  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 16 Mar 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL4735 Autism New Zealand Incorporated Community $3,699.00 $3,699.00 $0.00 $3,699.00 Full DR2

FL4766 Cycling New Zealand Incorporated Sport $9,200.00 $9,200.00 $0.00 $9,200.00 Full DR1

FL4765
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $6,160.86 $6,160.86 $0.00 $6,160.86 Full DR2

FL4737

Havelock North Wanderers

Association Football Club

Incorporated

Sport $5,200.00 $5,200.00 $0.00 $5,200.00 Full

FL4748
Regional Indoor Sports and Events

Centre Trust
Community $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 Full DR2

FL4752
Swimming Hawkes Bay Poverty Bay

Incorporated
Sport $16,488.00 $16,488.00 $0.00 $16,488.00 Full DR2

FL4738 The Cranford Hospice Trust Health $6,860.91 $6,860.91 $0.00 $6,860.91 Full DR2

FL4772
The Havelock North Tennis Club

Incorporated
Sport $18,709.00 $18,709.00 $0.00 $18,709.00 Full DR2

FL4777
Wairoa Arts Foundation Charitable

Trust
Arts $4,154.04 $4,154.04 $0.00 $4,154.04 Full PD2

 Meeting Total: $71,971.81 $71,971.81 $0.00 $71,971.81  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 31 Mar 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL4672 Hastings Athletic Club Incorporated Sport $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 23 Apr 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL4782 AHD Ltd Sport $2,291.31 $2,291.31 $0.00 $2,291.31 Full DR2

FL4811
Asthma & Respiratory Hawke's Bay

Services Trust
Health $7,560.00 $7,560.00 $0.00 $7,560.00 Full DR2

FL4808
Basketball Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sport $8,125.00 $8,125.00 $0.00 $8,125.00 Full DR2

FL4790 Bowls New Zealand Incorporated Sport $1,445.00 $1,445.00 $0.00 $1,445.00 Full DR2

FL4795 Celtic Netball Club Sport $5,239.49 $5,239.49 $0.00 $5,239.49 Full DR2

FL4734
Citizens Advice Bureau Hastings

Incorporated
Community $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 Full DR2

FL4807
Citizens Advice Bureau Wairoa

Incorporated
Community $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $0.00 $6,500.00 Full DR2

FL4817
Environmental Education for

Resource Sustainability Trust
Community $12,235.03 $12,235.03 $0.00 $12,235.03 Full DR2

FL4812
Hastings High School Old Girls

Netball Club Incorporated
Sport $1,824.00 $1,824.00 $0.00 $1,824.00 Full DR2

FL4801
Hawke's Bay Community Fitness

Centre Trust
Health $3,229.00 $3,229.00 $0.00 $3,229.00 Full DR2

FL4785
Hawkes Bay Hockey Association

(Incorporated)
Sport $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 Full DR2

FL4792
Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club

Incorporated
Sport $891.32 $891.32 $0.00 $891.32 Full DR2

FL4800
Hawke's Bay Multiple Sclerosis

Society
Health $1,377.70 $1,377.70 $0.00 $1,377.70 Full DR2

FL4816
Hawke's Bay Multisports Club

Incorporated
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

FL4810
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL4798
HAWKES BAY RUGBY FOOTBALL

UNION INCORPORATED
Sport $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $0.00 $11,000.00 Full DR2

FL4784
HAWKES BAY RUGBY FOOTBALL

UNION INCORPORATED
Sport $9,362.50 $9,362.50 $0.00 $9,362.50 Full DR2

FL4799
Hibernian Association Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $4,448.84 $4,448.84 $0.00 $4,448.84 Full DR2

FL4793 Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $2,582.57 $2,582.57 $0.00 $2,582.57 Full DR2

FL4794
New Zealand Marist Rugby Football

Federation Incorporated
Sport $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 Full DR2

FL4769 Ohuka School Educational $2,761.00 $2,761.00 $0.00 $2,761.00 Full DR2

FL4797 PHOTO IWI Community $8,553.80 $8,553.80 $0.00 $8,553.80 Full DR2

FL4789
Rugby League Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sport $6,250.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $6,250.00 Full DR2

FL4813 Taiao Combat Sport $6,785.00 $6,785.00 $0.00 $6,785.00 Full DR2

FL4786
Takitimu Performing Arts School

Trust
Cultural $13,500.00 $13,500.00 $0.00 $13,500.00 Full DR2

FL4814
Tapuae Multi-Sports Complex

Incorporated
Sport $12,852.95 $12,852.95 $0.00 $12,852.95 Full DR2

FL4728
Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o Ngati

Kahungunu o Te Wairoa
Sport $6,224.40 $6,224.40 $0.00 $6,224.40 Full DR2

FL4806
The Order of St John Central Region

Trust Board
Health $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 Full DR2

FL4809
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $9,696.28 $9,696.28 $0.00 $9,696.28 Full DR2

FL4791
Western Rangers Football

Association Incorporated
Sport $3,900.00 $3,900.00 $0.00 $3,900.00 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $190,635.19 $190,635.19 $0.00 $190,635.19  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 22 Jul 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL4835
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union

Incorporated
Sport $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $0.00 $11,000.00 Full DR2

FL4825
LIFT Youth Employment Charitable

Trust
Educational $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

FL4872
Napier Technical Old Boys Football

Club (Incorporated)
Sport $2,499.99 $2,499.99 $0.00 $2,499.99 Full DR1

FL4853 The Kids for Kids Charitable Trust Community $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 Full DR2

FL4839
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,730.00 $2,730.00 $0.00 $2,730.00 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $30,229.99 $30,229.99 $0.00 $30,229.99  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 24 Aug 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL4886 Lindisfarne College Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 Full DR2

FL4884
Napier Technical Old Boys Cricket

Club Incorporated
Sport $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 Full DR1

 Meeting Total: $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 23 Sep 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL4949 Dressage Hawkes Bay (NHB) Sport $7,050.00 $7,050.00 $0.00 $7,050.00 Full DR2

FL4932
English Language Partners New

Zealand Trust
Educational $857.05 $857.05 $0.00 $857.05 Full DR2

FL4904
Heretaunga Women's Centre

Incorporated
Community $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 Full DR4

FL4968 Lindisfarne College Sport $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 Full DR2

FL4961
Rugby League Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sport $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 Full DR2

FL4970 Send a Little Smile Community $2,996.92 $2,996.92 $0.00 $2,996.92 Full DR4

FL4954 Squash Eastern Incorporated Sport $3,474.79 $3,474.79 $0.00 $3,474.79 Full DR2

FL4913
Te Pou Herenga Waka O Te

Whakapono Kohanga Reo
Educational $10,646.80 $10,646.80 $0.00 $10,646.80 Full DR1

FL4928 Wairoa Primary School Educational $4,656.53 $4,656.53 $0.00 $4,656.53 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $45,682.09 $45,682.09 $0.00 $45,682.09  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 21 Oct 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL4981
Big Brothers Big Sisters Hawkes

Bay
Community $3,090.00 $3,090.00 $0.00 $3,090.00 Full DR2

FL4979
Horse Of The Year (Hawkes Bay)

Limited
Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 Full DR2

FL4947
Kidney Health New Zealand

Incorporated
Health $4,686.00 $4,686.00 $0.00 $4,686.00 Full DR2

FL5005
Rugby League Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sport $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 Full DR2

FL4977
The Hastings Golf Club

Incorporated
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

FL4952
The Hawkes Bay Teenage Parents

Trust
Educational $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 Full DR1

 Meeting Total: $46,776.00 $46,776.00 $0.00 $46,776.00  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 25 Nov 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5027
Age Concern Hawke's Bay

Incorporated
Community $13,585.00 $13,585.00 $0.00 $13,585.00 Full DR2

FL5059 Hawke's Bay Hunt Incorporated Sport $4,869.57 $4,869.57 $0.00 $4,869.57 Full DR2

FL4987
Takitimu Outrigger Canoe Club

Incorporated
Sport $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $0.00 $21,000.00 Full DR2

FL5056
Wairoa Arts Foundation Charitable

Trust
Arts $14,280.00 $14,280.00 $0.00 $14,280.00 Full DR2

FL4897 Wairoa Tennis Club (Incorporated) Sport $3,399.00 $3,399.00 $0.00 $3,399.00 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $57,133.57 $57,133.57 $0.00 $57,133.57  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 16 Dec 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5026 Enabled Community $5,939.99 $5,939.99 $0.00 $5,939.99 Full DR2

FL5037
Hastings District Heritage Trails

Society Incorporated
Community $4,367.62 $4,367.62 $0.00 $4,367.62 Full DR2

FL5047
Heretaunga Women's Centre

Incorporated
Community $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 Full DR2

FL5061 Waimarama School Educational $4,420.00 $4,420.00 $0.00 $4,420.00 Full DR2

FL5089 Whetu Marama Makoro Marae Cultural $3,047.09 $3,047.09 $0.00 $3,047.09 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $19,774.70 $19,774.70 $0.00 $19,774.70  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.


